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o : Ro: 299-303 Capisic St/
" 4 ’ .
November 22, 1971
P #r. Donald Axelson, go: Clayton Ashnault
- 236 Stato Streot 258 Fuable.- 5t.
s , So.Portland,Msina
| . Dear Mr, Axalson: '
% Poxmit to congtruct a one-ptory fr'am&_dwslung
. 26'%44* with 20'x22* attachod garage is ispued herewith, .

This permit is boing issucd on the basis of thu
aot of “marked-up plans®. We truat that you have an
. exsxct duplicato of these plane and if you £ind that soue
‘variatione in construstion ara contemplated you will
. nakify this office in advance of any su:h change.

Very truly yours,

, Earle S. Smith -
Plan Examiner

.
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. ¢ 834976 dvernidaStront
epr B70-804 Xlverside Stroot

Hovenber 22, 1971

1 i

‘-“

Hamlin Sand & Gravel Crapony, co: Corporation Couneel ’)
920 Riverside lirest ’ ' |

GContlemans |

¥ , ! “Iailding pomit and eortificate of occupunoy to extond -
N the exiating gravel pit ot 894-976 ~iverslde Sirect, 1o tuo
‘ roar of 879-894 hiverslde Street for the romoval of sand, prawl ’ )
) and £411 is not iseunble undor the Zoning Srdinanga in tha ‘1-1
Induatrial Jjone unlesn uuthordzsd by the Zoerd of Appcals undoxr
provisionn of Scotion G0Z.1iA.5.

- . ve underatand that you woula like to exorciow your uppual
rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized . :

- ropresontative should come to this office in Noom 113, City Hall ~ ¥
" to £lle the appesl on forme which are avilable hore. A foo of

v F’:u $15,00 for the Conditioral Hae np,.onl ﬂlmll bo pald at this office
";_ . . nt the time the appeal 1s rilod :
[ - Yery truly yourn,
7. X #aleolm 0. Ford . '
! L 10V Plan Hxaminer . i .
¥ Y e , |
‘ »f{., FeSs This nppeal has bpon olgmed and paid for by Fre Lartletts '
! r; ‘37’ -
i : ‘ . i
. ¢ p




299303 Capipic street ’
. Hov. 3, 1971 °

: cc to: Clayton Ashnault,
Donald Axolaon . 258 Prebla &t, So.Portland C
236 State Streat ge to: Corporation lounsel

Denr Mr, Axolson:

Building pormit to Gonstrust a 42' x 26' two story frame
Gdwelling at tho above nomed lecation is not igsuable becauga
under Section 602.40.2 of the Crdinance pertaining to the Re3 ]

e Reaidential Zono in which this property is locatod requires a
@ 14 foot olde yard rathar than tha 8 foot alde; yard which you 4
show on your plans. !

Wa undorstand that you would 1iko to exorciso your appeal
. *ightr in this nattor. Accordingly you or your authorsi:ied
- represontative should como to this office in fHoom 113 o Clty 8a1)
, to £ile tho appeal on forta which are available hore. A fee of
85400 shall be paid at the time the appeal ia £iled.

Ak t Very truly yours,

~
.

Malceclm C, Ward Lo
Plen Examiner
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- 2992303 Capisic Strest

LT S Kov, 15, 1971
e ’ ; €c to: DonAld Axelson
“':u“‘CIf;ytPUn‘L.. }(ﬂima'-.{l" 235 LHate Street

x 25B.Preble Btriet
.. South Portland -

. Doear Hr.lhghnﬁﬁlt:

. Your appeal ‘to construct i split foyer dwelling at the
above uddress haa‘been'auatained, howover, there 'are saveral
;*- ‘guestions having to do'with the construction of the dwalling’
... which prevents us from issuing the permit. at. thi. tine,

-~ You,nay answver the following questions or gubstantiate our
undorstanding of certanin conatruction items which appeal at
variance with the Building Code, -

A Pieasé find enclosed a certificate of design which
;  .should be signed by the person who is respunsibla for tha
* "design of thg atocl baam in thn.ga;agg“section. v :

i - 2. Becausa the plans have been marked hﬁ; ospecially the
- foundation planz, plesse assure thig office that the 10% thiwsk

foundation wall will be provided under the entire porimeater of -
tha housa, - - . _—

Y, v
[

- -7 3« How 18 rear deck to be. framed? The Pl a3 ahow one upright
', -, 8111 where tha Bullding Code calls for the 8111 .to extend around
’ kor'platform. The Plan also showa an
. outaide platform. OnOur requiremants
onutuse no ‘less in diameter than 9%, . = . ‘

!

'
P

L . 4o —Hhairia the size of the carrying timba;?-il ﬂﬂizﬁlj b

o ‘Whan thoaekquéatiuna have baon answere& either by letter or
. &% then be"in‘a position te issue.the pammit,
L pciivigi s - ’ et

[ B ; . -
L -, . N -

SRS quy truly yours,
‘ij:i’:v AR Earle S, Snith °
. LT . ) qunrgyaqinar K

I3

i

" by vigiting this office.and coniferring with' ne in pergor, ya y11i7<, .
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Ut | | B3 RESIDENGE ZONE f-PERM[T ISSTED

: -APPLICATIOM FOR PERMIT NOv 22197
. Clazs of B;fuing or Type of Strseture oo Cn-Y f 1474 _
/ Portland, Maine, _... Noveuber 2, 1971 P Frcina.

To the INSPECTOR QF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permil o erect aller repair demolish iustoll the following building structure equipment
in accordance with ile Lews of the Siale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
St ¢diwtwns, if any, submilled herewith and the follomwing specifcations:
" Location .48 299 =303 Capisic St... ... .. ......Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
dwner s name and address . Donald Axsison, 236 State St, Telephane ? 7 3e

Less2e’s name and address — Teleghone,

C omractor s name and address ....Clayton. L. Aahr.ault,“ 258 Preble St., .S..Poctlandlephone. o o
Arch:*ect Specifications.... Plans No. of sheets ...
Proposed se of building ....DHelling - split foyer - No. families e,
Last us- No. families
§ Material. f2ame Mo. stories 1% __ Eeat Eﬁg%gr?fiswle of roof ...a=.pitch .....Roofing .asphalt.
* Other buildings on same lot no

Estimated cost §..2%a00Qe.__ Fee $..03.00. ...

General Description of New Work W.{' %
e

g Iiis urzdcrstaod that this permt does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
”‘1{!!:: narme of the heating coniractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 10 contractor

Details of New Work
i nny plumbmg involved in this work?¥®8...co. . ...}t any electrical work involved in this work?Y88 e
‘Ia connecuon to be made to puolic sewer? L.y@8 . ... Ji not, what i8 proposed for sewage?

‘H:u septic tank notice been \ent? Form notice sent? —..—
He:ght average grade to top of plate . 4. f¥u.....m.... Height average grade to highest point of roof.. F24 .
' ‘Slze, front.. B2t depth —26% __ No. stories .J-ﬁ..._‘ solid or filled land?....80L30. ___earth or rock? .. earth

Material of foundation ...concrate Thickness, top 29" bottom. 39" cellar .. Y8
Kind of roof —.A=PI8h ____ Rise per foot A .. Rool' covering . Asphalt shingles SO
" No. of chimneys ke Material of chimney s_.if_ X of lininfX8, tile Kind of heat“..\'i'*t.‘i!’,_.. fuel 034
e Framing Lumber—Kind 8PIUce.. . Dressed or full size?_dressed  Coner posts Lxé sills &% 6
3 Size Girder b X 12 Columns under g:rdcrs3.ﬁ. wement, T2l . 34 Max. on centers .. & 129
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and Rat roof span over 8 feet,
: Joists and rafters: Ist floor...A4.%.20 Ind 3rd . ,toof _bXMEH ...
" On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd  100f B X
Maximum span: 15t floor, 2nd. 3rd i ,roof I%_& 131
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, height?
If a Garage

No. cars now aceommodate-t on same lot......, to be accommaodated.___number rommereial ears to be accommodated.......

Will autemobile repairing be done other than rninor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED; Miscellanecus . “
o, ¢ // /71~ e Z e Will work require disturbing of any tree on u public street?.. e
’ : Z é‘ﬂém il Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

[ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... Y98,

QN wfardde ~ 2

[T RV ST .S LT SRR S

Clayton L. Ashnault . i'; o
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Locatlon 7% - Fo 5 \;mhx\nm\.\\r\\. k
Owner %@»\Jk\g Lotz o :
Date of permit  // \bhr\ 7/ | . -
4 3 -
Notif. closing-in \
== Inspn. closing-in ) - 1
Final Ko, h - ‘
B Final Inspn. ' N = -, 1 .
“ B
Cert. of Occupancy issued . | -~
g
Staking Out Notice . “Mué
Form Check Notice , 3 N
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AT CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ,
TR IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

‘lf —

M
X

AP
SR

~

7t : MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

- r"‘:t"
’ “",:f: ‘,__,y_.-i’ ' '3 fal
!‘g’ﬂ;ﬂ’/ Dpnald 2xclson , owner of property at 2%- 3473 Caproic St
,j/J* under th: provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the Cityfof Portland, '
.+ hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: to constyrucm a 42' 2 26¢

Vi .two story frﬁm;ﬂ{%‘gglling 2t thn Pbove nomed location. ThHiz nermit is presently
LA dlSs ot iesuable,lﬁﬁdcf‘Scction 622,4B,2 of the Ordinince portzining to i R-3 :

H T, R : : s
4 ‘:\f :j";_.!* R;gs:dential Zone in wh:.c‘:h this nronerty iz located reoguit s o 14 ft. rnide yard
iqmﬁxzv{rﬁtberxthan the 8 ft. zide yard vhich you shev on vour plans.
; SRR - -

(308
- that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinmance would result in undue hardship and

“desirable rellef may be granted without substantially departing trom the intent and
purpnse of the Or..nance.

AR

DECIS.ON

-JELEGAL RASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit ay be granted only if the Board of Appeals find

After public hearing held November 11, 1971 . the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result Iin unduz hardship and

desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing trom the intent ,
and purpose of the Ordinance. |

it is, therefore, deternined that such permit may be Issued.

ARD O EALS
BL Cﬁ:&" &Mﬁm«




November 11, 1971

To 1he Board of Appeals,
City of Portland, Maine:

Gentlemen:
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CITY OF PORTLAMD, MAINE
IR THE DOARD OF ADPUALS

ES——_

November 8, 1971

Th
209, City Hsll, Portlg:g. Malne on Thuraday, Hovember 11, 1971

an totheZmingOrdinancatopcmtth!mcmwuucum
of Wtw-shory frame dwelling 429 x 26¢
Streot,

This pormit is prosently mot issuabla bocause undar Section
€02.4D.2 of tho Ordiganca portaining to the Re3 Residential 2000
in which tlda proporty is located yoquires a 14 foot elda yars
rathex than tlo 8 foot plde yard vhich you show cn your plans,

ALl porsons dntervestod clther for or against this appesn)
wiuhehoardntthsnhovaumaandplace.

Chadxman
IOARD OF ADPRALS

ce to: Robsrt F. & Sandrs w. Fhilbrook
295 Capisin St.

Gu L. Crockite
311 Capisic st,

Robert If, & Barbara Ann Graves
323 capirie st, .

.‘\.
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209-303 Caplslc streat
e 3, 1971

cc to: Clayton Asiuwult,
bonald Axelson 258 Prebvle S5t. So.Portlend
216 State Street ce to: Corporation Counsel

Deay Mr. Axalaon:

Building permit to Gopstrucl a 42' x 26' two ste  frame
dwelling at the above namos lesation is not issuable Gauge
under Section 60Z.4B.2 of the ordinane partaining ts the R-d
Residontial Zone in which this proporty is iccated Top a
14 foot pide yard rathor than the 8 foot sideiyard wh h you
show on your plans.

We understand that you would 1ike to cxercige your appoal
rights in thia mattol. ocordingly you or your authorized
reprosentative should come to this office ih Koom 113, City Hall
to #1lo the appeal on fomms whiich are cvailsblo here. & fee of

$5,00 ghall be paid at the time the appaal is £ilad,.

Voyy truly yours,

Hulcoln G. Waid
Plon Exaainer




R3 RESIDENCR ZOPE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building ov Type of Structure e s

Portland, Maing, . November 19,.197— ...
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersipned hereby applics for o permit fo erect aiter repair demolish insiall the following buslding structure equifment
in gecordance with the Laws of the State of Maane, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portiond, plans and
specificalions, 1f any, submitted herewith and the follmwang specifications:

Location ....2939-303 Capisic Sfreet . .-~ . Within Fire Limits? ... .. Dist. No.... e

Owner's name and address .. Donald Axeleen,. #36 State Ste. i o e o o TelephOnE
Lessee's name and address e - = o0 - e e cmemssmee Telephone...... ..
Contractor's name and address _Glayton L. Ashnault, 258 Freble St.,50,Pqcte . Telephone
Architeel .. o e e e Specifications _ Plan, .. .yea_. . No.ofsheets 2
Proposed use of building .~ .. _ Dwelling and gATAEE . ... ..umm oo - NO. families I
LSt USE o oo ssmsmarsms et o+

- ... . ..e...No.families ...

Material. ........... .No.stories Heat Styleofroof .. . . e Roofing - we. .~

Other buildings on same lot e oo o . .. - e e — e .
Ectimated cost .. 20,000, .. ee . B0.00..
General Description of New Work

To comstruct l-story frame dwelling 26fxhh4' witha2 attached garage

a9

[ ]
The 1.side of t he parage will be covgr here : equired by law with 5/8n sheatrock
solid wood core fire dbor 1 3/4% tpiéy - self-closing

' 8' opening for garage doors
rd
. ) ! - . 110 under eaves .
It is understood that this pernylt doss wof include 1nstallation of heating apparatus which 15 to be taken out separalely by and in

the name of the healing conlrgetor. WERMIT TO BE ISSUFD TO owner

/ Details of New Wotk
Is any plumbing invel{ed in this work? .. .yas _ Isany electrical work 1nvolved in this work? ...Jaa
Is connection to be made to public sewer? _.yea . I aot, what s proposcd for sewage? —— o
Has septic tank notice been se: ©? Form notice sent?
Height average grads  top of plate . . . 10t Height average grade to highest point of roof . 770 I
Size, front .4l . depth . 26! _ No stories L . solid or filied land?80did.... ... carthorrock? sarth. .-
Material of foundation QQRQLGJ'&&P . laast “'ﬁ?&;‘ﬁ‘&é’iﬁg 'fm!L _ bottom.. .10H. cellar ..yes.. . -— =
Kind of roof —.jdteh..  ..Rise per foot _. 5¥ ....... Roof covering .....ASphatt roafing e
No. of chimneys L ... — Material of clumneys brick oflinng  tila... Kindofheat . ReWe. fuel cil.
-1 vining Lumber—Kind.spruce...  Dressed oc full s;ze? dressed Corner posts .. Sills .. 2x30 box
oie Girder _Bx20... ... .. Columns under qrders ...Lally Size k. 3AMMax. on centers G
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span ovet , seet.
Jetsts and rafters: 1t floor.. . 20 2ndes e e dd e . yroof . 248
Qu centers: Lt 1007 oo L6 200 ey 37 e e ey FOOE L LEM
Maximum span: 1st floor. 130 ,Ind L3 e o ae - —atonf 23T
[f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of WallB?e v = - o oo oo e w Jheight? .. -

It 2 Garage
No. cars now accomm.odated on same lot. . tobe accommodated.  number commercial cars to be accommodated
WIl' .utomabile repairing be done other than minor repairs to rats habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED: Miscellancons
Will & require disturbing of uny trecona public street? ao..-

Wil there be in charge of the above work a persan cosrpetent to

ceo thet the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . ¥28.

ey,
1 7 -
Yl /':V.../(/t/w/'-” t =

— e
s """‘"—'--T-

€5 301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ....J_

T N e

e,

.




